JGAA BUILD A TEAM PHOTOGRAPHIC AND INTERVIEW RELEASE

Students Name:	School:
----------------	---------

I hereby authorize the Junior Golf Association of Arizona/ JGAA Foundation (hereinafter " JGAA/ JGAA Foundation"), to record my daughter's picture, voice and likeness in photographs, films, videotapes or other media during and in connection with my daughter's participation in the Build a TEAM activities or events, and to use my daughter's picture, voice or likeness on the JGAA website, Newslinks, or in any other media or publication without further compensation or permission.

I further authorize the JGAA/ JGAA Foundation, to edit any recordings of my daughter's likeness and/or voice and incorporate any such recordings into print publications, electronic publications, software, movie and sound films or tapes, broadcasts (radio and television), programs or otherwise, and to use and license others to use such publications, recordings, software, movie and sound films and tapes and broadcast programs in any manner of media whatsoever, including unrestricted use for purposes of publicity, information, advertising and sale promotion. I understand that the JGAA/ JGAA Foundation exclusively owns all rights to these recordings irrespective of the form in which they are produced or used.

I further agree to indemnify and hold the JGAA/ JGAA Foundation harmless from and against any claims and liability for damages, losses or expenses of any kind arising from the making or use of any recordings, including, without limitation, claims with respect to my daughter's privacy or publicity.

I have read and understand the contents hereof, and have the right and authority to execute this release and to give this indemnification. I understand that this Release is to be interpreted under the laws of the state of Arizona without resort to its conflict of laws/rules, and I hereby submit to the jurisdiction of the courts of the state of Arizona with respect to any action arising under this Release.

Parent/Guardian Consent

I am the parent or legal guardian of the minor named above. I have the legal right to consent to and do consent to the terms and conditions of this Release.

LIABILITY/PUBLICITY RELEASE

I hereby authorize the <u>JGAA/ JGAA Foundation</u> to take, use and/or reproduce photographs of my daughter during and in connection with my daughter's attendance at and involvement with the JGAA/ JGAA Foundation Build a TEAM program for the sole purpose of including and/or publishing said photographs on the JGAA/ JGAA Foundation website, Newsblasts, Newsletters and promotional items for use at tournaments and member outreach events. I do not consent to the JGAA/ JGAA Foundation taking, use and/or reproduction of photographs of my daughter for any other purpose.

I understand and agree that neither my daughter, nor her parents, legal representatives, agents or heirs will be provided any financial or other compensation by the JGAA for the use of her photograph in JGAA publications.

I hereby release and discharge the JGAA/ JGAA Foundation, and its respective officers, employees and agents, from and against any and all claims and liabilities arising out of or resulting from the publication of my daughter's photograph in JGAA/ JGAA Foundation publications.

Parent/Guardian Consent

I am the parent or legal guardian of the minor named above. I have the legal right to consent to and do consent to the terms and conditions of this Release.

Parents Signature:	Date:
--------------------	-------